



[Rendering, Attending, Ordering or Referring Provider Information Required on Claims for NC Medicaid Managed Care](#)

Thursday, August 28, 2025

This bulletin applies to all NC Medicaid Managed Care providers.

[Important Update on Tailored Plan & Prepaid Inpatient Health Plan Dually-Eligible Beneficiary Medicare Crossover Claims](#)

Tuesday, August 26, 2025

NC Medicaid is now routing dual-eligible beneficiary Professional and Institutional Medicare Crossover claims to the designated NC Medicaid Managed Care payor.

[Updated Sterilization Consent Form](#)

Friday, August 22, 2025

The sterilization consent form on the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services website has been updated.

[NC Medicaid Temporary Flexibilities Due to Hurricane Erin](#)

Wednesday, August 20, 2025

Flexibilities effective Aug. 19, 2025, for NC Medicaid beneficiaries due to Hurricane Erin

[NC Medicaid to Cover Imported Benzathine Benzylpenicillin \(Extencilline®\) and Benzathine Benzylpenicillin Tetrahydrate \(Lentocilin\): Billing Guidelines](#)

Monday, August 11, 2025

Effective with date of service Aug. 1, 2025, NC Medicaid covers benzathine benzylpenicillin (Extencilline®) and benzathine benzylpenicillin tetrahydrate (Lentocilin).

[Nursing Facility Payment Changes Effective Sept. 1, 2025](#)

Wednesday, August 06, 2025

NC Medicaid is implementing changes to the Nursing Facility process to support providers and members.

[Updated 1915\(i\) Assessment](#)

Friday, August 01, 2025

The revised NC Medicaid 1915(i) Assessment includes new date fields and must be used starting Oct. 1, 2025.